ISSN': 0300-9580 JCPKBH(8) 1029—1152(1979)

JOURNAL
OF

THE CHEMICAL SOCIETY

PERKIN TRANSACTIONS IlI
Physical Organic Chemistry

CONTENTS

Novel methods for determining substrate basicity properties and kinetic parameters from kinetic data for
reactions in strong acid solutions
By ANTHONY J. WARING . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1029

PAGE

Hydrolysis of oxaziridines. Part 3. Evidence for both O- and N-conjugate acid formation with 2,3,3-tri-
ethyloxaziridine
By AnTHONY R. BUTLER, BRIAN C. CHALLIS, and ANA M. LoBo . . . . . . . . 1035

Hydrolysis of oxaziridines. Part 4. The effects of substituents on the kinetics and mechanisms of the acid-
catalysed reactions
By AnTHONY R. BUTLER, JoAN G. WHITE (in part), BriaN C. CHALLIS, and ANA M. Logo. . . . 1039

Conformational studies by dynamic nuclear magnetic resonance. Part 13. Torsional barriers and conform-
ational analysis of N-acylcarbazoles
By Antonio CrpiciaNi, PAoLo LinpA, DANTE MaccIANTELLI, and Lopovico LuNazzi . . . . 1045

Homolytic displacements at carbon centres. Part 1. Reaction of allyl- and allenyl-cobaloximes with
polyhalogenomethanes
By ApriaN Bury, CHRISTOPHER J. CoOKSEY, TAKUSO FUNABIKI, B. DAss GUPTA, and MICHAEL D. JorNsoN 1050

Carbon-13 nuclear magnetic resonance studies of aromatic compounds: comparison of hydrogen bonding
effects in phenols, anilides, and anilines
By ALAN E. Sopcuik and CHARLES A. KINGSBURY . . . . . . . . . . 1058

Elimination-addition mechanisms of acyl-group transfer: the neutral and alkaline decomposition of 1-(N-
methylcarbamoyl)imidazoles
By Hupa AL-Rawi, ANDREW WILLIAMS, and COLIN DOwRICK . . . . . . . . 1064

Photo-induced reduction of pyridinium ions catalysed by zinc(11) tetraphenylporphyrln
By YosHiro OGATA, KATSUHIKO TAKAGI, and Yuzo TANABE . . . . . . 1069

Alteration of cage geometry by systematic structural modification of a clathrate host molecule
By AxprRew D. U. HarDY, JoseEPH J. MCKENDRICK, and Davip D. MacNicoL . . . . . 1072

Further nitroxide-producing reactions of aromatic C-nitroso-compounds in benzene solution
By WiLLiam A. WATERS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1078

Electron spin resonance studies. Part 57. Alkane- and arene-sulphinate esters: an investigation of their
photochemical decomposition and reactions with the t-butoxyl radical
By CHRYSS0sTOMOS CHATGILIALOGLU, BRUCE C. GILBERT, CHRISTOPHER M. KIRK, and RICHARD O. C. NorMAN 1084

The migratory aptitude of the s-butyl group in a cationic rearrangement
By JaMEs D. PALMER and ANTHONY J. WARING . . . . . . . . . . . 1089
i



i Contents

Effect of hydroxide ion concentration on the partitioning of a monoanionic tetrahedral intermediate into di- and
tri-anionic reactive intermediates in the alkaline hydrolysis of alloxan
By M. N1vaz KHAN and A. Az1z KHAN

Primary deuterium isotope effect in the proton transfer reaction between ethyl bis-(4-nitrophenyl)acetate and
tetramethylguanidine in tetrahydrofuran solvent
By KenNETH T. LEFFEK and ANNA E. MATINOPOULOS-SCORDOU

Intramolecular donor-acceptor complexes: N-(aminoalkyl)phthalimides
By Joun H. BarRLow, R. STEPHEN DAVIDSON, ANDREW LEwIS, and DAvVID R. RUSSELL

Nitrosative dealkylation of some symmetrical tertiary amines
By BriaN G. GOWENLOCK, RODERICK J. HUTCHISON, (MRS.) JANET LITTLE, and JOSEF PrAB

Linear free energy-steric strain energy relationships for the gem-dimethyl effect. Acid-catalysed ring closure
of methyl-substituted 3-ureidopropionic acids
By Iva B. BLAGOEVA, BoGDAN J. KURTEV, and IVAN G. POJARLIEFF

Reactivity of some nucleophiles and amino-acid derivatives towards 4-dimethylamino-1-methoxycarbonyl-
pyridinium chloride

By GENEVIEVE GUILLOT-EDELHEIT, MARGUERITE LALOI-DIARD, ERYKA GUIBE- JAMPEL, and MICHEL WAKSEL-
MAN

Micellar catalysed elimination reactions of p-substituted phenethyl bromides and related compounds in alkaline
solutions
By YuMIHIKO YANO, YASUHIRO YOSHIDA, AKIRA KURASHIMA, YOSHIHARU TAMURA, and WAICHIRO TAGAKI.

The conformational analysis of saturated heterocycles. Part 92. Conformational equilibria of 1,2-dioxa-
4,5-diazacyclohexanes

By AraN R. KATRITZKY, VICTOR J. BAKER, FERNANDO M. S. BRITO-PALMA, JOHN M. SULLIVAN, and RODNEY
B. FINzEL

Relative reactivities of substituted phenyl radicals in elementary reactions
By Tosuiuiko Micita, KivosHIGE TAKAYAMA, YoIcHI ABE, and MAsaNoORI KosuGr.

Limitation of the Hepler theory of the Hammett equation
By TapEusz M. KRyGowsKl, JEAN GUILLEME, and BRUNO WOJTKOWIAK

Base-catalysed hydrogen—deuterium exchange in some 2-substituted thiazoles: reactivity in the 5-position
By Luciano Forrani, MAURO Macacni, and Paoro E. Topesco

Stable carbocations. Part 19. A kinetic study of the fragmentation of ferrocenyldiarylmethylium ions in
aqueous acidic acetonitrile
By NormaN Curry, W. Davip QuaIlL, and WiLLiaM E. WATTS

PAGE

1093

1099

1103

1110

1115

1123

1128

1133

1137

1143

1145

1148



INDEX OF AUTHORS’ NAMES

ABE, Y. See Migita, T., 1137

Al-Rawi, H., Williams, A., and Dowrick, C., 1064

Baker, V. J. See Katritzky, A. R., 1133

Barlow, J. H., Davidson, R. S., Lewis, A., and Russell,
D. R, 1103

Blagoeva, 1. B., Kurtev, B. J., and Pojarlieff, 1. G., 1115

Brito-Palma, F. M. S. See Katritzky, A. R., 1133

Bury, A., Cooksey, C. J., Funabiki, T., Gupta, B. D., and
Johnson, M. D., 1050

Butler, A. R., Challis,.B. C., and Lobo, A. M., 1035

Butler, A. R., White, J. G., Challis, B. C., and Lobo, A. M.,
1039

Challis, B. C. See Butler, A. R., 1035, 1039

Chatgilialoglu, C., Gilbert, B. C., Kirk, C. M., and Norman,
R. O. C, 1084

Cipiciani, A., Linda, P., Macciantelli, D., and Lunazzi, L.,
1045

Cooksey, C. J. See Bury, A., 1050

Cully, N., Quail, W. D., and Watts, W. E., 1148

Davidson, R. S. See Barlow, J. H., 1103

Dowrick, C. See Al-Rawi, H., 1064

Finzel, R. B. See Katritzky, A. R., 1133

Forlani, L., Magagni, M., and Todesco, P. E., 1145

Funabiki, T. See Bury, A., 1050

Gilbert, B. C. See Chatgilialoglu, C., 1084

Gowenlock, B. G., Hutchison, R. J., Little, J., and Pfab, J.,
1110

Guibé-Jampel, E. See Guillot-Edelheit, G., 1123

Guilleme, J. See Krygowski, T. M., 1143

Guillot-Edelheit, G., Laloi-Diard, M., Guibé-Jampel, E., and
Wakselman, M., 1123

Gupta, B. D. See Bury, A., 1050

Hardy, A. D. U., McKendrick, J. J., and MacNicol, D. D,,
1072

Hutchison, R. J. See Gowenlock, B. G., 1110

Johnson, M. D. See Bury, A., 1050

Katritzky, A. R., Baker, V. J., Brito-Palma, F. M. S,
Sullivan, J. M., and Finzel, R. B., 1133

Khan, A. A. See Khan, M. N., 1093

Khan, M. N,, and Khan, A. A., 1093

Kingsbury, C. A. Sopchik, A. E., 1058

Kirk, C. M. See Chatgilialoglu, C., 1084

Kosugi, M. See Migita, T., 1137

Krygowski, T. M., Guilleme, J., and Wojtkowiak, B., 1143

Kurashima, A. See Yano, Y., 1128

Kurtev, B. J. See Blagoeva, 1. B,, 1115

Laloi-Diard, M. See Guillot-Edeheit, G., 1123

Leffek, K. T., and Matinopoulos-Scordou, A. E., 1099

Lewis, A. See Barlow, J. H,, 1103

Linda, P. See Cipiciani, A., 1045

Little, J. See Gowenlock, B. G., 1110

Lobo, A. M. See Butler, A. R., 1035, 1039

Lunazzi, .. See Cipiciani, A., 1045

Macciantelli, D. See Cipiciani, A., 1045

McKendrick, J. J. See Hardy, A. D. U,, 1072

MacNicol, D. D. See Hardy, A. D. U., 1072

Magagni, M. See Forlani, L., 1145

Matinopoulos-Scordou, A. E. See Leffek, K. T., 1099

Migita, T., Takayama, K., Abe, Y., and Kosugi, M., 1137

Norman, R. O. C. See Chatgilialoglu, C., 1084

Ogata, Y., Takagi, K., and Tanabe, Y., 1069

Palmer, J. D., and Waring, A. J., 1089

Pfab, J. See Gowenlock, B. G., 1110

Pojarlieff, I. G. See Blagoeva, I. B,, 1115

Quail, W. D. See Cully, N., 1148

Russell, D. R. See Barlow, J. H., 1103

Sopchik, A. E., and Kingsbury, C. A., 1058

Sullivan, J. M. See Katritzky, A. R., 1133

Tagaki, W. See Yano, Y., 1128

Takagi, K. See Ogata, Y., 1069

Takayama, K. See Migita, T., 1137

Tamura, Y. See Yano, Y., 1128

Tanabe, Y. See Ogata, Y., 1069

Todesco, P. E. See Forlani, L., 1145

Wakselman, M. See Guillot-Edelheit, G., 1123

Waring, A. J., 1029

Waring, A. J. See also Palmer, J. D., 1089

Waters, W. A., 1078

Watts, W. E. See Cully, N., 1148

White, J. G. See Butler, A. R., 1039

Williams, A. See Al-Rawi, H., 1064

Wojtkowiak, B. See Krygowsky, T. M., 1143

Yano, Y., Yoshida, Y., Kurashima, A., Tamura, Y., and
Tagaki, W., 1128

Yoshida, Y. See Yano, Y., 1128

* The author to whom correspondence should be addressed is indicated by an asterisk after his
name in the heading of the Paper.

m






